Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tr	COMMERCE ademark Office		
Alex	andri	a, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	<u>119343</u>
		ord the attached document.	sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: <u>2</u>		
1.		Name of conveying party(ies Marc RAMET	3);	L'ORE 14 RU	d address of receiving party(i EAL IE ROYALE PARIS, FRANCE	ies):
	B .	Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
3.	A .	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) att [Yes] X	
	\boxtimes	Assignment	🗋 Merger			
		Security Agreement	Change of Name			
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: <u>May 5, 2</u>	2004			
4.	А.	Patent Application No. <u>10</u>	/819 <u>.985</u>	B. Patent	No.(s)	
			Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗵	No	
1	-	mist of templications			-	
5.	Na	Title of Application: me and address of party to w accorning document should be	hom correspondence	6. Total numbe	of applications and patents	involved: <u>1</u>
	И	ame:		7. Please of total fee	charge Deposit Account 1 (37 CFR 3.41) in the amo	No. 15-0461 the punt of \$ <u>40.00</u> .
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V. Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 70	928 A 22320)3-836-6400	 Credit any C deposit acce 	overpayment or charge any un ount number 15-0461.	nderpayment to
9	Ta	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge a e original document.		*	orrect and any attached cop	y is a true copy of
	W K	/illiam P. Berridge Registrat lifton L. Kime Registration 1	ion No. 30,024		Datc: June 30, 2004	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 014801 FRAME: 0499

700095503

Ø	0	0	2
---	---	---	---

-		ASSIGNMENT
		(1) <u>Marc RAMET</u> (5)
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) (6)
		(3) (7)
		(4) (8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) L'OREAL
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 14 rue Royale 75008 PARIS - FRANCE
		the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification -uch as Title, Case	investige, and in all applications for estent including any and all provisional, non-provisional,
(11)	ldentification such as Title, Case Nymber, or Foreign	invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) <u>A PUMP AND A RECEPTACLE FITTED THEREWITH</u>
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case	invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	ldentification such as Title, Case Nymber, or Foreign	invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) <u>A PUMP AND A RECEPTACLE FITTED THEREWITH</u> (Attorney Docket No. <u>119343</u> for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) <u>A PUMP AND A RECEPTACLE FITTED THEREWITH</u> (Attorney Docket No. <u>119343</u> for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or

applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.
 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning
 any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interfactive. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

claims of provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of Statian agreements.
 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

reexamination a grant of a value of the other states patent to the Assignee.
 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters
 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters
 Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has
 full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his herrs, successors, assigns and legar representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whercof, executed by the under	ersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	F
	Inventor Signature TRauge	(SEAL)
— · ·	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
	In witness whercof, executed by the under $5/05/2004$	Inventor Signature

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: $h \neq f$

Date	5/05/9024
Date	5/05 poory

Witness	MUSTENNE	Martin
	BETHLOWE BROWN	A Cal
w itness	DE NORE ISIO	Kell.
	_#	
	PA	TENT
	REEL: 01480	1 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 06/30/2004